2017 yers Unit 1,03308 Case# 00 (390)

UNOFFICIAL COP



Doc#: 0430208102 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$46.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 10/28/2004 11:57 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Limited Power of Attorney

Known by all men by these presents that
Carla A. Gebhardt
(PRINT Borrower Name Must match vesting on title)
have/has made, constituted and appointed and BY THESE PRESENTS do make, constitute and appoint
Andrew J. Miller (PRINT - Person who is authorized to sign documents)
true and lawful attorner, for me and in my name, place and stead to transact all business and make execute, acknowledge and denver. "I miscellaneous, notes, trust, deeds, mortgages, assignments of rent, affidavits, bills of sale and other instruments and to endorse and negotiate checks and bills of exchange requisite or proper to effectuate the refinance or purchase of the premises described as follows:
Commonly know as: 525 Hawthorne Place, Unit 2202, Chicago, Illinois 60657 (Property Address)
SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED (Must Include Tax I.D. Number)
All as effectual in all respects as we could in personally, giving and granting unto said Attorney's full power and authority to do and perform all and every act and thing whatsoever, requisite and necessary to be done in and about the premises, as felly, to all intents and purposes, as we might or could do if personally present at the doing thereof, with full power of substitution and revocation, hereby ratifying and confirming all that said Attorney and I lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue thereof.
Dated this 14th day of Octobus, 20 D4
This Limited Power of Attorney shall expire on October 27, 2534 (Borrower Signature)
State of Junous County of COOK
The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that <u>Curtu a. Grandt</u> , personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this date in person and acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act, for the use and purpose therein set forth.
Given under my hand and official scal this 14th day of October, 2004. "OFFICIAL SEAL" MICHELLE MARIE ESPARZA Notary Public, State of Illinois October Dublic, State of Illinois

(Notarly Public)

My Commission Expires 09/25/05

0430208102 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property Address: 525 HAWTHORNE

CHICAGO, IL

PIN #: 14-21-307-012-0000

14-21-307-057-1154 ARB

Unit 2202 in 525 Hawthorne Place Condominium, as delineated on a survey of the following descriped parcel of real estate:

THE NORTHERLY 107.50 FEET OF THE EASTERLY 160 FEET OF THE WESTERLY 200 FEET OF LOT 26 IN MCCONNELL'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 16 IN HUNDLEY'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 3 TO 21 INCLUSIVE AND 33 TO 37 INCLUSIVE IN PINE GROVE IN SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Which survey is attached as an exhibit to the Declaration of Condominium recorded November 7, 2002, as Document Number 0021232465, together with its undivided percentage interest in the common elements.